Form Pî0-1595 1-31-92

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ET

20 10085182

M -7-90 100851820	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Excel Innovations, Inc. Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership X Corporation - California Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes X no 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Change Name Change Change Name Change Change Name Change NAME Change NAME NAME Change NAME	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? Name: Prince Sports Group, Inc Internal Address: Street Address: One Sportsystem Plaza City Bordentown State New Jersey Zip 08505-9630 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - New Jersey Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,814,475	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, NACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 1
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 Ellen M. Baker	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
0/15/1998 TTOH11 00000160 1814475	9 Danish Assumb No. 40 (990
)1 FC 481 40.60 EP	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
SM TON OC	ITE IN THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0085

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Excel Innovations, Inc. by change of name from Sports-Mitt International is the owner of the registered trademark ZOOM OFF, Reg. No. 1,814,475; and,

WHEREAS, Prince Sports Group, Inc. of One Sportsystem Plaza, Bordentown, New Jersey desires to acquire the entire right title interest and goodwill associated with the business identified by the mark;

NOW THEREFORE, Excel Innovations, Inc. does hereby, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration hereby acknowledged as received, assign all right, title, interest and goodwill associated with the business identified by the mark and all common law rights therein, to the said Prince Sports Group, Inc.

Excel Innovations, Inc.

Date: 9/14/98

RECORDED: 10/07/1998

By:

Ned Hoffman President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0086